

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2025-26-023

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

You asked:

This is an information request relating to Pride Month 2025.

Please include the following information

- 1. Whether any events have been organised for Pride month. If so, please provide the date, start and end time, and title/topic of the event.
- 2. Whether any LGBT themed merchandise has been purchased to Pride month. i.e., since the beginning of the 2025/26 financial year. If so, pleased provide me with information what has been purchased and the cost.
- 3. Whether the organisation have sponsored any Pride events. If so which events and please provide details of the nature of the sponsorship (particularly the financial value).

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

1. Whether any events have been organised for Pride month. If so, please provide the date, start and end time, and title/topic of the event.

We have interpreted this question to relate to whether the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner has organised events for Pride Month. In response to this we can confirm that the OPCC has not organised any events for Pride Month.

2. Whether any LGBT themed merchandise has been purchased to Pride month. i.e., since the beginning of the 2025/26 financial year. If so, pleased provide me with information what has been purchased and the cost.

No purchases made.

3. Whether the organisation have sponsored any Pride events. If so which events and please provide details of the nature of the sponsorship (particularly the financial value).

No events sponsored.